

QUESTION NO 6

**By Councillor Lang for answer by the
Convener of the Housing,
Homelessness and Fair Work
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 26 September 2024**

Question **(1)** Can the Convener confirm what budget was allocated for 2023/24 for the maintenance of communal areas on housing account land?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** What is the current approach towards the clearing of weeds on housing account land?

Answer **(2)**